For More Information Contact Hanna Westra Marketing and Public Relations Specialist Range Bank Phone: 906.228.8990 hwestra@rangebank.com

For Immediate Release



Range Bank donates \$40,000 to Portage Health Foundation's Flood with Love Initiative with support from

the Community

[Houghton, MI] Community Strong is the foundation of Range Bank. On June 17, 2018 disastrous flooding devastated the Copper Country. The damage will take significant time and resources to repair the community, a community that Range Bank is proud to be a part of.

Range Bank showed their support by creating a Copper Country Relief Fund for members of the community to donate to the flood relief efforts, and jump started the donations by donating \$25,000 to the fund. Support poured in from around the Upper Peninsula and \$15,000 was donated to the Range Bank Copper Country Relief fund. Range Bank is proud to present a check to the Portage Health Foundation for \$40,000.

"We are honored to live and serve in such a strong community. The core of Range Bank are the communities we serve, and we felt it was our responsibility to extend our support," said Jamey Markham, Range Bank Community Bank President – Copper Country. "We are grateful for the community supporting our cause through their donations."

"The partnership between Range Bank and the Portage Health Foundation is invaluable in helping the Portage Health Foundation reach their goal of getting families impacted by the flood back into safe, healthy home environments. Thank you to Range Bank for helping the Houghton County community," stated Kevin Store, Portage Health Foundation Executive Director.

More about Range Bank

Range Financial Corporation is the holding company that owns Range Bank, which has over \$771 million in assets under management and serves its customers through twelve branch offices in Marquette, Dickinson, Houghton Counties and a Loan Services Office in Brown County, Wisconsin. Range Bank is a full-service community bank and leader in providing financial solutions to consumers, small businesses and commercial clients. Helping individuals and families throughout the area, the Bank has grown into one of the region's most stable and well-known financial institutions. To learn more about Range Bank, visit RangeBank.com or call (906) 226-1025.